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	Healthcare Courses - MBA 537 and 546 - Inclusion in MSEd Proposed Concentration



	Rene Ordonez <Ordonez@sou.edu>
	Mon, Jan 25, 2021 at 7:45 AM

	To: "Belcastro, Amy" <belcasta@sou.edu>
[bookmark: _GoBack]Cc: Hart Wilson <wilsonh@sou.edu>, John King <kingjo@sou.edu>, Joan McBee <mcbeej@sou.edu>, Lauren Millman <millmanl@sou.edu>, Matt Stillman <stillman@sou.edu>, Jody Waters <watersj@sou.edu>, Douglas Daley <daleyd@sou.edu>

		Hello Amy,

Thank you for formally informing us of the plan to include MBA 537 and MBA 546 as part of the curriculum for a proposed concentration in Public Health Education in the MSEd program. As I have indicated in my email to you a week ago, we have the capacity to absorb these students in our course offerings and would be happy to have them enroll. The only challenge we identified in our discussions about this possibility was the differential between the two programs. During the succeeding conversations we had (MBA Program, MSEd, and Registrar), we agreed that the simplest course would be to maintain the (higher) MBA rate for these courses and include information about the tuition differential in all program materials. Including these students in our course enrollment poses no other problems and we will welcome them in these courses.  

Best regards,

Rene


-- 
Rene Leo E. Ordonez, PhD
Professor of Business
Graduate Programs in Business Coordinator
Email: Ordonez@sou.edu
Phone: (541) 552-6720
Virtual Meeting: https://sou.zoom.us/j/5834315277
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